PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Minsook Hwang	09/01/2011
Benjamin E. Lindenmuth	07/28/2011
Karen A. McDonald	07/28/2011
Abhaya M. Dandekar	10/17/2011
Bryce W. Falk	07/28/2011
Sang-Kyu Jung	07/30/2011
Nathaniel J. Kingsbury	08/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California	
Street Address: 1111 Franklin Street		
Internal Address:	12th Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13186423
PCT Number:	US1144578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522 Phone: 4152687683

Email: madams@mofo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Ward
Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

PATENT

REEL: 027157 FRAME: 0386

13186423

CH \$80.00

Address Line 4: San Francisco,	CALIFORNIA 94105
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	514112004500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian B. Ho
Total Attachments: 14 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page14.tif	

UCD Case No: 2011-094-3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Minsook HWANG Davis, CA

- 2. Benjamin E. LINDENMUTH Davis, CA
- 3. Karen A. MCDONALD Davis, CA
- 4. Abhaya M. DANDEKAR Davis, CA

5. Bryce W. FALK Davis, CA

And which is found in

- 6. Sang-Kyu JUNG Davis, CA
- 7. Nathaniel J. KINGSBURY Davis, CA

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, A California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at The Office Of Technology Transfer, University Of California, 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, Ca 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TITLE: PLANT-BASED PRODUCTION OF HETEROLOGOUS PROTEINS

(a)		U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s).
(b)		U.S. patent application filed herewith listing above named person(s) as inventor(s).
(c)	X	U.S. patent application serial no. <u>13/186,423</u> filed on <u>July 19, 2011</u> and Patent Cooperation Treaty application serial no. <u>PCT/US2011/044578</u> filed on <u>July 19, 2011</u> .
(d)		U.S. Patent No, Issued

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

UCD Case No: 2011-094-3

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

Dated:	9/1/2011	Inventor:	41/40/9
-			Min Sook HWANG
Dated:		Inventor:	
	÷		Benjamin E. LINDENMUTH
Dated:		Inventor:	,
~			Karen A. MCDONALD
Dated:	n (N)	Inventor:	-
·			Abhaya M. DANDEKAR
Dated:		Inventor:	
		***	Bryce W. FALK
Dated:	negativa in the control of the contr	Inventor:	
		~	Sang-Kyu JUNG
Dated:		Inventor:	
		. •	Nathaniel J. KINGSBURY

2

<u>Addignment</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Minsook HWANG Davis, CA

- 2. Benjamin E. LINDENMUTH Davis, CA
- 3. Karen A. MCDONALD Davis, CA
- Abhaya M. DANDEKAR Davis, CA

5. Bryce W. FALK Davis, CA

- 6. Sang-Kyu JUNG Davis, CA
- Nathaniel J. KINGSBURY Davis, CA

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, A California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at The Office Of Technology Transfer, University Of California, 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, Ca 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TITLE: PLANT-BASED PRODUCTION OF HETEROLOGOUS PROTEINS

And which is found in

(a)		U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s).
(b)		U.S. patent application filed herewith listing above named person(s) as inventor(s).
(c)	X	U.S. patent application serial no. <u>13/186,423</u> filed on <u>July 19, 2011</u> and Patent Cooperation Treaty application serial no. <u>PCT/US2011/044578</u> filed on <u>July 19, 2011</u> .
(d)		U.S. Patent No, Issued

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

sf-3025454

AND the <u>ASSIGNORISI</u> request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

Dated:		Inventor:	
Dated.			Min Sook HWANG
Dated:	!!	Inventor:	Benjamin E. LINDENMUTH
Dated:		Inventor:	Karen A. MCDONALD
			Karen A. MCDONALD
Dated:		Inventor:	
Dated.			Abhaya M. DANDEKAR
*		Inventor:	
Dated:	·	my cinot.	Bryce W. FALK
		Inventor:	
Dated:	- Andrewson - Andr	111, 011.0	Sang-Kyu JUNG
David		Inventor:	
Dated:		****	Nathaniel J. KINGSBURY

sf-3025454

2

UCD Case No: 2011-094-3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Minsook HWANG Davis, CA

- 2. Benjamin E. LINDENMUTH Davis, CA
- 3. Karen A. MCDONALD Davis, CA
- 4. Abhaya M. DANDEKAR Davis, CA

5. Bryce W. FALK Davis, CA

And which is found in

- 6. Sang-Kyu JUNG Davis, CA
- 7. Nathaniel J. KINGSBURY Davis, CA

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, A California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at The Office Of Technology Transfer, University Of California, 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, Ca 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TITLE: PLANT-BASED PRODUCTION OF HETEROLOGOUS PROTEINS

(a)		U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s).
(b)		U.S. patent application filed herewith listing above named person(s) as inventor(s).
(c)	×	U.S. patent application serial no. <u>13/186,423</u> filed on <u>July 19, 2011</u> and Patent Cooperation Treaty application serial no. <u>PCT/US2011/044578</u> filed on <u>July 19, 2011</u> .
(d)		U.S. Patent No, Issued

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

UCD Case No: 2011-094-3

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

Dated:	Inventor:	
	Min Sook HWANG	
Dated:	Inventor:	
	Inventor: Benjamin E. LINDENMUTH	
Dated: 7/28/2011	Inventor: Karen a. McDone	L
•	Karen A. MCDONALD	
Dated:	Inventor:	
	Inventor:Abhaya M. DANDEKAR	
Dated:	Inventor:	
	Bryce W. FALK	
Dated:	Inventor:	
-	Sang-Kyu JUNG	
Dated:	Inventor:	
	Nathaniel I. KINGSBURY	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration,	the receipt of which is hereby	v acknowledged ASSIGNO	RISI
roi good and vanuable consideration,	the receipt of which is hereby	y acknowledged, ASSIGNO	RC

1. Minsook HWANG Davis, CA

- 2. Benjamin E. LINDENMUTH Davis, CA
- 3. Karen A. MCDONALD Davis, CA
- Abhaya M. DANDEKAR Davis, CA

5. Bryce W. FALK Davis, CA

- 6. Sang-Kyu JUNG Davis, CA
- Nathaniel J. KINGSBURY Davis, CA

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, A California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at The Office Of Technology Transfer, University Of California, 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, Ca 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TITLE: PLANT-BASED PRODUCTION OF HETEROLOGOUS PROTEINS

And w	hich i	s found in
(a)		U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s).
(b)		U.S. patent application filed herewith listing above named person(s) as inventor(s).
(c)	X	U.S. patent application serial no. 13/186,423 filed on July 19, 2011 and Patent Cooperation Treaty application serial no. PCT/US2011/044578 filed on July 19, 2011.
(d)		U.S. Patent No, Issued
_		

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

sf-3025454

UCD Case No: 2011-094-3

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

Dated:	***************************************	Inventor:	
	The state of the s	***	Min Sook HWANG
Dated:	**************************************	Inventor:	
			Benjamin E. LINDENMUTH
Dated:		Inventor:	
			Karen A. MCDONALD
Dated:	Od 17,2011	Inventor:(Mandekag. Abhaya M. DANDEKAR
		<i>M</i> .	Abhaya M. DANDEKAR
Dated:		Inventor:	WWW.W.W.W.W.W.W.W.W.W.W.W.W.W.W.W.W.W.
			Bryce W. FALK
Dated:	The state of the s	Inventor:	Sana Kus III NO
			Sang-Kyu JUNG
Dated:		Inventor:	The state of the s
			Nathaniel J. KINGSBURY

sf-3025454

UCD Case No: 2011-094-3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

- Minsook HWANG Davis, CA
- 2. Benjamin E. LINDENMUTH Davis, CA
- 3. Karen A. MCDONALD Davis, CA
- 4. Abhaya M. DANDEKAR Davis, CA

5. Bryce W. FALK Davis, CA

- 6. Sang-Kyu JUNG Davis, CA
- Nathaniel J. KINGSBURY Davis. CA

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, A California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at The Office Of Technology Transfer, University Of California, 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, Ca 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TITLE: PLANT-BASED PRODUCTION OF HETEROLOGOUS PROTEINS

And which is found in

(a)		U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s).
(b)		U.S. patent application filed herewith listing above named person(s) as inventor(s).
(c)	X	U.S. patent application serial no. 13/186,423 filed on July 19, 2011 and Patent Cooperation Treaty application serial no. PCT/US2011/044578 filed on July 19, 2011.
(d)		U.S. Patent No, Issued

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

sf-3025454

-

UCD Case No: 2011-094-3

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

Dated:	Inventor:	
•	Inventor: Min Sook HWANG	
Dated:	Inventor:	
	Inventor: Benjamin E. LINDENMUTH	
Dated:	inventor:	
	Inventor: Karen A. MCDONALD	
Dated:	Inventor:	
ş ş	Abhaya M. DANDEKAR	
Dated: 7/28/1/	Inventor: Bryce W FALK	and the second
′ /	Bryce W FALK	-
Dated:	Inventor:	
	Sang-Kyu JUNG	
Dated:	Inventor:Nathaniel J. KINGSBURY	
	Nathaniel J. KINGSBURY	

UCD Case No: 2011-094-3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Minsook HWANG Davis, CA

- 2. Benjamin E. LINDENMUTH Davis, CA
- 3. Karen A. MCDONALD Davis, CA
- 4. Abhaya M. DANDEKAR Davis, CA

5. Bryce W. FALK Davis, CA

And which is found in

- 6. Sang-Kyu JUNG Davis, CA
- 7. Nathaniel J. KINGSBURY Davis, CA

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, A California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at The Office Of Technology Transfer, University Of California, 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, Ca 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TITLE: PLANT-BASED PRODUCTION OF HETEROLOGOUS PROTEINS

(a)		U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s).
(b)		U.S. patent application filed herewith listing above named person(s) as inventor(s).
(c)	X	U.S. patent application serial no. <u>13/186,423</u> filed on <u>July 19, 2011</u> and Patent Cooperation Treaty application serial no. <u>PCT/US2011/044578</u> filed on <u>July 19, 2011</u> .
(d)		U.S. Patent No, Issued

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property:

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

UCD Case No: 2011-094-3

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

Dated:	Inventor:
	Inventor: Min Sook HWANG
Dated:	Inventor:
	Inventor: Benjamin E. LINDENMUTH
Dated:	Inventor:
	Karen A. MCDONALD
Dated:	Inventor:
	Inventor: Abhaya M. DANDEKAR
Dated:	Inventor:
	Bryce W. FALK
Dated:	Inventor: Augustia
	Sang-Kyu JUNG
Dated:	Inventor:
	Nathaniel I KINGSBURY

UCD Case No: 2011-094-3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Minsook HWANG Davis, CA

- 2. Benjamin E. LINDENMUTH Davis, CA
- 3. Karen A. MCDONALD Davis, CA
- 4. Abhaya M. DANDEKAR Davis, CA

5. Bryce W. FALK Davis, CA

- 6. Sang-Kyu JUNG Davis, CA
- 7. Nathaniel J. KINGSBURY Davis, CA

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, A California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at The Office Of Technology Transfer, University Of California, 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, Ca 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TITLE: PLANT-BASED PRODUCTION OF HETEROLOGOUS PROTEINS

And which is found in

(a)		U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s).
(b)		U.S. patent application filed herewith listing above named person(s) as inventor(s).
(c)	X	U.S. patent application serial no. <u>13/186,423</u> filed on <u>July 19, 2011</u> and Patent Cooperation Treaty application serial no. <u>PCT/US2011/044578</u> filed on <u>July 19, 2011</u> .
(d)		U.S. Patent No, Issued

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

LCDC 344 No. 2011-014-3

AND the ASSICNORISE requested the Commissioner of Paperts and Trademarks to home said Letters Found of the ASSICNORISE Requests of Commissioner of Commissioner C

Duted		pressure.	In Sock HWANG
Dated		poster S	espenie E. I. N. J. E. N. H. T. H.
Dated			AND A SECOND STREET
Doed		pressure.	Maria M. Daniff Bah
Dued		in case.	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
Desert		inestit (
David	44	Section .	